PAC NO

MH50F
MH51C
MHF50
MHF52
MHK70
MHK72
MHK74
MHK80
MHM50
MHM52
MHM54
MHO50
MHO52
MHO052
MHP57
MHP58
MHPG8
MHS56
MHT50
MHT52
MHT54
MHT56
MHT58
MHU50
MHV50
MHV52
MHV54
MHV56

MAYNOOTH UNIVERSITY
POSTGRADUATE COURSES 2015/16

EU & INTERNATIONAL TUITION FEE SCHEDULE

*Fee Excludes Student Levy (€112) for 2015/16

All fees quoted are yearly fees.

ALL PhDs, MA, Mlitt and MSc (other than below)

2015/16
TOTAL
EU
TUITION FEE*
NUIM
Per Annum

Ph D Experimental

Ph D Non Experimental

Ph D (Experimental) Extension - Year 5

Ph D (Non- Experimental) Extension - Year 5
Part-time Phd (Six Years) - Experimental
Part-time Phd (Six Years) - Non-Experimental

M Litt
M Litt Extension - Year 3
M Litt Part-time Offering 3 Years

MA
M A Extension - Year 2
MA Qualifier

M Sc
M Sc - Extension
MSc Qualifier

Faculty of Arts, Celtic Studies and
Philosophy Department

MA in Digital Humanities

Ard-Dioploma san Aistriuchan

MA in Classics

MA in Classical Studies

Higher Diploma in English

MA - Irish Literature and Culture

MA - Postcolonial and World Literature

MA -Gender and Sexuality in Writing and Culture
MA in French

MA in Modern Languages, Literature and Culture - French
Higher Certificate in French Literature

MA in German

Modern Languages, Literature and Culture - German
Higher Certificate in German Literature

MA in Historical Archives

MA in Military History & Strategic Studies (Modular)
MA in Irish History

MA in Radio and Television Production

MA in Creative Music Technologies (Reduced GSCP Support
MA in Musicology

MA in Music (Performance & Musicology)

MA in Music Composition

Postgraduate Diploma in Music Technology

MA sa Nua-Ghaeilge

MA in Philosophy

Higher Diploma in Philosophy

MA in Philosophy of Religion

Postgraduate Diploma in Philosophy

5,250
5,250
3,500
3,500
3,500
3,500

5,250
3,500
3,500

5,250
3,500
5,250

5,250
3,500
5,250

5,250
3,500
5,250
5,250
5,400
5,250
5,250
5,250
5,250
5,250
2,400
5,250
5,250
2,400
6,600 *
5250 *
5,250
7,000
5,250
5,250
5,600
5,250
5,250
5,250
5,250
5,400
5,250
5,400

Maynooth
University

National University
of Irgland Maymooth

2015/16
TOTAL
INTERNATIONAL
TUITION FEE
NUIM
Per Annum

13,500
13,500
9,000
9,000
N/A
N/A

13,500
8,667
N/A

13,000
8,667
13,000

13,500
13,500
13,500

13,500
N/A
13,000
13,000
13,000
13,000
13,000
13,000
13,000
13,000
N/A
13,000
13,000
N/A
N/A
N/A
13,000
13,500
13,500
13,000
13,000
13,000
13,000
13,000
13,000
13,000
13,000
13,000



MHV58
MHV60
MHV62
MHX52
MHZ50
MHZ52
MHZ54

MH50D
MH50E
MH50J

MH51G
MH51H
MH52D
MH52J

MH53G
MH54D
MH55G
MH56J

MH59G
MH60J

MH61G
MH63D
MH63J

MH64J

MH69G
MH77D
MH79D
MA82D
MH84D
MH93G
MHA51
MHAS55
MHAG4
MHA90
MHA92
MHB50
MHB54
MHB56
MHC57
MHC58
MHC60
MHC62
MHC65
MHH50
MHH52
MHH58
MHHG60
MHH62
MHH64
MHH66
MHHG68
MHH70
MHH72
MHH74
MHK50
MHN56
MHN58
MHNG60
MHYS50
MHY52
3UO1F
3U01P

MA - Medieval and Renaissance Philosophy

MA - Ancient, Medieval and Renaissance Thought

MA- Contemporary Philosophy

MA -Medieval Irish Studies

MA in Spanish and Latin American Studies

Modern Languages, Literature and Culture - Spanish
Higher Certificate in Spanish and Latin American Literature

Faculty of Social Science

MA in Mediation & Conflict Intervention

MA in Society & Space

LLM (Global Legal Studies)

Master of Education (Bi-Annual)

Postgraduate Diploma in Higher Education

MSc in Business Management

LLM ( International Business Law)

Master of Education Guidance & Counselling

MSc in Strategy and Innovation

Master of Education (School Leadership)

M.L.S Legal Science - Professional

Postgraduate Diploma in Educational Management
Higher Diploma Legal Studies

Postgraduate Diploma in Education Leadership

PG Certificate in Mediation & Conflict Intervention
Postgraduate Diploma Public Procurement Law

LLM (International Justice)

Postgrad Dip Special Educational Needs

PG Certificate in Conflict Resolution in Education

PG Certificate in Restorative Practices

Postgraduate Certificate in Human Logistics

MSc in Enabled Innovation

Postgraduate Diploma in School Guidance & Counselling
M.Ed. In Adult Guidance and Counselling(P/T)
Postgraduate Diploma in Arts (Adult Guidance & Counselling)
MA in Community, Equality and Social Activism

Higher Diploma in Further Education

M.Ed in Adult Education and Community Education
MAin Applied Social Studies

MA in Community & Youth Work

MA in Social Science(Rights & Policy)

Postgraduate Certificate in Anthropology & Development
MA in Cultural Differences & Transnational

MA in Anthropology

MA in Anthropology & Development

Postgraduate Certificate in Anthropology

MA in Finance (1 Year Option)

MA in Economics(1 Year Option)

HDip in Arts (Finance)

HDip in Economic Science

MA in Accounting (1 Year Option)

MSc in Economics and Financial Risk Analysis

HDip in Professional Accounting

MSc in Economics and Financial Risk Analysis(2 Year)
MA in Economics(2 Years)

MA in Accounting (Year 2)

MA in Finance (2 Year Option)

MSc in Design Innovation

MSc in Climate Change

MSc GIS & RS

MA in Geography

MA in Sociology(Internet & Society)

MA in Sociology(Work,Labour Markets & Employment)
MSc-Humanitarian Logistics & Emmergency Management(F/T)
MSc-Humanitarian Logistics & Emmergency Management(P/T)

5,250
5,250
5,250
5,250
5,250
5,250
2,400

6,960
5,250
7,000
5,250
5,250
7,800
7,000
5,250
7,800
5,250
7,500
3,500
5,400
2,200
3,950
4,500
7,000
3,500
3,950
3,950
3,950
7,800
3,500
3,500
3,500
5,250
5,400
5,250
5,250
5,250
5,250
1,750
5,250
5,250
5,250
2,800
5,250
5,250
5,400
5,400
5,250
5,250
5,400
5,250
5,250
5,250
5,250
5,250
5,250
5,250
5,250
5,250
5,250
7,800
6,500

*k

13,000
13,000
13,000
13,000
13,000
13,000
N/A

13,000
13,000
13,000
N/A
N/A
13,500
13,000
N/A
13,500
N/A
13,000
N/A
13,000
N/A
N/A
N/A
13000
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
13,500
N/A
N/A
N/A
13,000
N/A
13,000
13,000
13,000
13,000
N/A
13,000
13,000
13,000
N/A
13,000
13,000
13,000
13,000
13,000
13,000
13,000
13,000
13,000
13,000
13,000
13,500
13,500
13,500
13,000
13,000
13,000
13,500
N/A



PME
PME

MH50B
MHD50
MHG50

MHG54
MHG56
MHG58
MHG60
MHJ50

MHJ52

MHL50
MHQ52
MHQ54
MHR50
MHR52
MHR54
MHR56
MHR58
MHR60
3U02F

Professional Master in Education(Year 1)
Professional Master in Education(Year 2)

Faculty of Science & Engineering

MSc in Geocomputation

MSc in Immunology & Global Health

MSc in Computer Science(Software) - Year 1
MSc in Computer Science(Software) - Year 2
Higher Diploma in Information Technology
Postgraduate Diploma in Science (Software
Higher Diploma in Science(Computer Science)
Erasmus Mundi Double MSc

ME Electronic Engineering

PG Diploma Electronic Engineering( One Year FT)
HDip in Applied Physics

MSc in Mathematical Science

HDip in Mathematical Science

MA in Mathematics

MSc in MathematiS (Science)

Higher Diploma in Mathematics

Higher Diploma in Mathematical Studies
Higher Diploma in Statistics

MSc in Mathematics for Education(Available Part-Time only)
3U Master of Engineering in Healthcare Technologies

All fees quoted above are annual fees and do not include student levy that may apply.

6,000
4,800

5,250
7,000
5,250
2,625
5,250
5,250
5,250
4,000
5,250
5,250
5,250
6,200
6,200
6,200
6,200
6,200
6,200
6,200
3,500
7,000

Where a full-time course quoted above is offered on a part-time basis, the fee is approximately

two thirds of the annual full-time fee. Otherwise. Part-time fee is stated.

*Modular

These courses are charged on a modular basis, with the fee charged in proportion to the
credits attached to each module. Fees will vary from year to year depending on the overall

increase in postgraduate courses.

****Placement Fee: Fee includes fee of €400

Please note that the schedule above may be revised any time prior to the commencement of the

academic year in September 2015

Bursar's Office
14th July 2015

13,000
13,000

13,500
15,000
13,500
6,750

13,500
13,500
13,500
9,000

13,500
13,500
13,500
13,500
13,500
13,500
13,500
13,500
13,500
13,500

N/A
15,000



