POSTGRADUATE COURSES 2015/16 EU & INTERNATIONAL TUITION FEE SCHEDULE



	Fee Excludes Student Levy (€112) for 2015/16 <u>All fees quoted are yearly fees.</u> ALL PhDs, MA, Mlitt and MSc (other than below)	2015/16 TOTAL EU TUITION FEE NUIM Per Annum	2015/16 TOTAL INTERNATIONAL TUITION FEE <u>NUIM</u> <u>Per Annum</u>
	Ph D Experimental	5,250	13,500
	Ph D Non Experimental	5,250	13,500
	Ph D (Experimental) Extension - Year 5	3,500	9,000
	Ph D (Non- Experimental) Extension - Year 5	3,500	9,000
	Part-time Phd (Six Years) - Experimental	3,500	N/A
	Part-time Phd (Six Years) - Non-Experimental	3,500	N/A
	M Litt	5,250	13,500
	M Litt Extension - Year 3	3,500	8,667
	M Litt Part-time Offering 3 Years	3,500	N/A
		E 250	12 000
	M A M A Extension - Year 2	5,250 3,500	13,000 8,667
	MA Extension - Year 2 MA Qualifier		13,000
		5,250	13,000
	M Sc	5,250	13,500
	M Sc - Extension	3,500	13,500
	MSc Qualifier	5,250	13,500
PAC NO	Faculty of Arts, Celtic Studies and <u>Philosophy Department</u>		
MH50F	MA in Digital Humanities	5,250	13,500
MH51C	Ard-Dioploma san Aistriuchan	3,500	N/A
MHF50	MA in Classics	5,250	13,000
MHF52 MHK70	MA in Classical Studies	5,250 5 <i>,</i> 400	13,000
MHK70	Higher Diploma in English MA - Irish Literature and Culture	5,250	13,000 13,000
MHK74	MA - Postcolonial and World Literature	5,250	13,000
MHK80	MA - Gender and Sexuality in Writing and Culture	5,250	13,000
MHM50	MA in French	5,250	13,000
MHM52	MA in Modern Languages, Literature and Culture - French	5,250	13,000
MHM54	Higher Certificate in French Literature	2,400	N/A
MHO50	MA in German	5,250	13,000
MHO52	Modern Languages, Literature and Culture - German	5,250	13,000
MH052	Higher Certificate in German Literature	2,400	N/A
MHP57	MA in Historical Archives	6,600 *	N/A
MHP58	MA in Military History & Strategic Studies (Modular)	5,250 *	N/A
MHP68	MA in Irish History	5,250	13,000
MHS56	MA in Radio and Television Production	7,000	13,500
MHT50	MA in Creative Music Technologies (Reduced GSCP Support	5,250	13,500
MHT52 MHT54	MA in Musicology MA in Music (Performance & Musicology)	5,250 5,600	13,000
MHT54 MHT56	MA in Music (Performance & Musicology) MA in Music Composition	5,600 5,250	13,000 13,000
MHT58	Postgraduate Diploma in Music Technology	5,250	13,000
MHU50	MA sa Nua-Ghaeilge	5,250	13,000
MHV50	MA in Philosophy	5,250	13,000
MHV52	Higher Diploma in Philosophy	5,400	13,000
MHV54	MA in Philosophy of Religion	5,250	13,000
MHV56	Postgraduate Diploma in Philosophy	5,400	13,000

MHV58	MA - Medieval and Renaissance Philosophy	5,250	13,000
MHV60	MA - Ancient, Medieval and Renaissance Thought	5,250	13,000
MHV62	MA- Contemporary Philosophy	5,250	13,000
MHX52	MA -Medieval Irish Studies	5,250	13,000
MHZ50	MA in Spanish and Latin American Studies	5,250	13,000
MHZ52	Modern Languages, Literature and Culture - Spanish	5,250	13,000
MHZ54	Higher Certificate in Spanish and Latin American Literature	2,400	N/A

Faculty of Social Science

MH50D	MA in Mediation & Conflict Intervention	6,960	13,000
MH50E	MA in Society & Space	5,250	13,000
MH50J	LLM (Global Legal Studies)	7,000	13,000
MH51G	Master of Education (Bi-Annual)	5,250	N/A
MH51H	Postgraduate Diploma in Higher Education	5,250	N/A
MH52D	MSc in Business Management	7,800	13,500
MH52J	LLM (International Business Law)	7,000	13,000
MH53G	Master of Education Guidance & Counselling	5,250	N/A
MH54D	MSc in Strategy and Innovation	7,800	13,500
MH55G	Master of Education (School Leadership)	5,250	N/A
MH56J	M.L.S Legal Science - Professional	7,500	13,000
MH59G	Postgraduate Diploma in Educational Management	3,500	N/A
MH60J	Higher Diploma Legal Studies	5,400	13,000
MH61G	Postgraduate Diploma in Education Leadership	2,200	N/A
MH63D	PG Certificate in Mediation & Conflict Intervention	3,950	N/A
MH63J	Postgraduate Diploma Public Procurement Law	4,500	N/A
MH64J	LLM (International Justice)	7,000	13000
MH69G	Postgrad Dip Special Educational Needs	3,500	N/A
MH77D	PG Certificate in Conflict Resolution in Education	3,950	N/A
MH79D	PG Certificate in Restorative Practices	3,950	N/A
MA82D	Postgraduate Certificate in Human Logistics	3,950	N/A
MH84D	MSc in Enabled Innovation	7,800	13,500
MH93G MHA51	Postgraduate Diploma in School Guidance & Counselling	3,500	N/A
MHA51 MHA55	M.Ed. In Adult Guidance and Counselling(P/T)	3,500	N/A
MHA55 MHA64	Postgraduate Diploma in Arts (Adult Guidance & Counselling)	3,500 5,250	N/A 13,000
MHA04 MHA90	MA in Community, Equality and Social Activism Higher Diploma in Further Education	5,400	N/A
MHA90 MHA92	M.Ed in Adult Education and Community Education	5,250	13,000
MHB50	MA in Applied Social Studies	5,250	13,000
MHB54	MA in Community & Youth Work	5,250 **	13,000
MHB54 MHB56	MA in Social Science(Rights & Policy)	5,250	13,000
MHC57	Postgraduate Certificate in Anthropology & Development	1,750	N/A
MHC58	MA in Cultural Differences & Transnational	5,250	13,000
MHC60	MA in Anthropology	5,250	13,000
MHC62	MA in Anthropology & Development	5,250	13,000
MHC65	Postgraduate Certificate in Anthropology	2,800	N/A
MHH50	MA in Finance (1 Year Option)	5,250	13,000
MHH52	MA in Economics(1 Year Option)	5,250	13,000
MHH58	HDip in Arts (Finance)	5,400	13,000
MHH60	HDip in Economic Science	5,400	13,000
MHH62	MA in Accounting (1 Year Option)	5,250	13,000
MHH64	MSc in Economics and Financial Risk Analysis	5,250	13,000
MHH66	HDip in Professional Accounting	5,400	13,000
MHH68	MSc in Economics and Financial Risk Analysis(2 Year)	5,250	13,000
MHH70	MA in Economics(2 Years)	5,250	13,000
MHH72	MA in Accounting (Year 2)	5,250	13,000
MHH74	MA in Finance (2 Year Option)	5,250	13,000
MHK50	MSc in Design Innovation	5,250	13,500
MHN56	MSc in Climate Change	5,250	13,500
MHN58	MSc GIS & RS	5,250	13,500
MHN60	MA in Geography	5,250	13,000
MHY50	MA in Sociology(Internet & Society)	5,250	13,000
MHY52	MA in Sociology(Work,Labour Markets & Employment)	5,250	13,000
3UO1F	MSc-Humanitarian Logistics & Emmergency Management(F/T)	7,800	13,500
3UO1P	MSc-Humanitarian Logistics & Emmergency Management(P/T)	6,500	N/A

PME	Professional Master in Education(Year 1)	6,000	13,000
PME	Professional Master in Education(Year 2)	4,800	13,000

Faculty of Science & Engineering

MH50B	MSc in Geocomputation	5,250	13,500
MHD50	MSc in Immunology & Global Health	7,000	15,000
MHG50	MSc in Computer Science(Software) - Year 1	5,250	13,500
	MSc in Computer Science(Software) - Year 2	2,625	6,750
MHG54	Higher Diploma in Information Technology	5,250	13,500
MHG56	Postgraduate Diploma in Science (Software	5,250	13,500
MHG58	Higher Diploma in Science(Computer Science)	5,250	13,500
MHG60	Erasmus Mundi Double MSc	4,000	9,000
MHJ50	ME Electronic Engineering	5,250	13,500
MHJ52	PG Diploma Electronic Engineering(One Year FT)	5,250	13,500
MHL50	HDip in Applied Physics	5,250	13,500
MHQ52	MSc in Mathematical Science	6,200	13,500
MHQ54	HDip in Mathematical Science	6,200	13,500
MHR50	MA in Mathematics	6,200	13,500
MHR52	MSc in MathematiS (Science)	6,200	13,500
MHR54	Higher Diploma in Mathematics	6,200	13,500
MHR56	Higher Diploma in Mathematical Studies	6,200	13,500
MHR58	Higher Diploma in Statistics	6,200	13,500
MHR60	MSc in Mathematics for Education(Available Part-Time only)	3,500	N/A
3U02F	3U Master of Engineering in Healthcare Technologies	7,000	15,000

All fees quoted above are annual fees and do not include student levy that may apply.

Where a full-time course quoted above is offered on a part-time basis, the fee is approximately two thirds of the annual full-time fee. Otherwise. Part-time fee is stated.

*Modular

These courses are charged on a modular basis, with the fee charged in proportion to the credits attached to each module. Fees will vary from year to year depending on the overall increase in postgraduate courses.

****Placement Fee: Fee includes fee of €400

Please note that the schedule above may be revised any time prior to the commencement of the academic year in September 2015

Bursar's Office 14th July 2015